

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

Record of Proceedings

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil) No.18775/2005

(From the final Judgment and Order dated 2.3.2005 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in R.S.A.No.4025 of 2000)

MAGHAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

Versus

Chattar Singh & Ors.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For exemption from filing O.T.)

Date :30/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P.SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.C.Jain, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Siddarth Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following

O R D E R

Put up on 6th February, 2006.

(SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR)
COURT MASTER

(VIJAY DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER