

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18775/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2005 in RSA No. 4025/2000 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MAGHAR SINGH & ORS.

P etitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHATTAR SINGH & ORS.

R espondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 06/02/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.P. SINGH

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. O.P. Sharma, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ishar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Janesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. R.C. Gubrele, Adv.

Mr. Senthil Jagadeesan, Adv. (NP)

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated that the earlier Advocate-on-Record has given no objection and the petitioners

have engaged another Advocate-on-Record. It is stated that the vakalatna ma and appearance will be

filed by tomorrow.

Put up after two weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master
Court Master